BIDDER'S SUMMARY

21A

21B

Curb and Gutter

Vertical Curb

PROJECT TITLE: Dried Solids Storage Area

PROJECT NUMBER: 19-33

BID OPENING: October 9, 2019

2:00 PM

LF

LF

2,060

340

\$25.00

\$12.50

\$51,500.00

\$4,250.00

ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: November 12, 2019



ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,485,000.00 2 3 Harris Builders, Inc. C. Overaa & Co. George Reed, Inc. Auburn Constructors, LLC Bush Engineering, Inc. Item Unit of Estimated No. Item Description Measure Quantity Unit Price Total Mobilization/Demobilization (not to exceed LS \$75.000.00 \$75,000.00 \$100.000.00 \$100.000.00 \$100.000.00 \$100.000.00 \$100.000.00 \$100.000.00 \$100.000.00 \$100.000.00 \$100,000) Permits, Traffic Control, and SWPPP LS \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$42,000.00 \$42,000.00 \$35,400.00 \$35,400.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$5,000.00 Sheeting, Shoring, Bracing and Excavation LS \$20,000,00 \$5,000.00 \$4,720,00 \$4,720,00 \$40,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5.000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 Safety Measures ACRE Clearing, Stripping and Grubbing 6 \$2,000.00 \$12,000,00 \$2,750.00 \$16,500.00 \$24,000.00 \$144,000,00 \$13,629,19 \$81,775,14 \$10,000.00 \$60,000,00 4 LS \$233,000.00 \$752.531.00 \$752.531.00 \$500,000,00 \$500,000,00 \$542,800,00 \$252.320.00 \$252,320,00 Earthwork 1 \$233,000,00 \$542.800.00 TON 3.000 \$30,000,00 \$10.50 \$31.500.00 \$57,000,00 \$230,100,00 \$375,000,00 \$10.00 \$19.00 \$76.70 \$125.00 6 Disposal 60-Inch-Diameter Manhole EΑ 4 \$6,500.00 \$26,000.00 \$8,500.00 \$34,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$12,744.00 \$50,976.00 \$8,000.00 \$32,000.00 18-Inch HDPE Profile Wall Pipe LF 680 \$66.00 \$44,880.00 \$72.00 \$48,960.00 \$71.00 \$48,280.00 \$109.74 \$74,623.20 \$85.00 \$57,800.00 8 9 24-Inch HDPE Profile Wall Pipe ΙF 620 \$69.00 \$42 780 00 \$77.00 \$47,740.00 \$74.00 \$45.880.00 \$133.34 \$82,670,80 \$90.00 \$55.800.00 10 Single Grate Concrete Catch Basin EΑ 9 \$8.000.00 \$72,000.00 \$7.250.00 \$65.250.00 \$8.500.00 \$76.500.00 \$9.629.98 \$86.669.82 \$10.000.00 \$90,000.00 Reinforced Concrete Washdown Area SF 24,500 \$10.00 \$245,000.00 \$10.70 \$262,150.00 \$16.00 \$392,000.00 \$19.52 \$478,240.00 \$15.00 \$367,500.00 LS Reinforced Concrete Vactor Dump Facility \$175.000.00 \$175,000,00 \$250,000,00 \$250,000,00 \$442,000,00 \$442,000,00 \$246,700.00 \$246,700.00 \$375,000,00 \$375,000,00 1 SY 13 Soil-Cement Subgrade 14.000 \$5.00 \$70.000.00 \$10.50 \$147,000,00 \$12.00 \$168,000,00 \$14.78 \$206.920.00 \$16.00 \$224,000,00 CY \$820.00 \$800.00 \$906.30 14 Reinforced Concrete Push Wall 950 \$750.00 \$712.500.00 \$779.000.00 \$760.000.00 \$860.985.00 \$925.00 \$878.750.00 Asphalt-Concrete Paving SY 11,000 \$22.00 \$242,000,00 \$36.00 \$396,000.00 \$22.50 \$247,500.00 \$35.40 \$389,400,00 \$30.00 \$330,000.00 15 16 Valley Gutter LF 1.000 \$12.00 \$12,000,00 \$46.00 \$46,000,00 \$38.00 \$38,000,00 \$38.35 \$38.350.00 \$85.00 \$85,000,00 Subgrade Preparation SY 12.000 \$0.10 \$1,200,00 \$0.50 \$6,000,00 \$4.00 \$48,000,00 \$3.54 \$42,480.00 \$3.20 \$38,400,00 CY \$92,000.00 \$55.00 \$101,200.00 \$70.00 \$128,800.00 \$79.00 \$145,360.00 \$209,760.00 Class 2 Aggregate Base 1,840 \$50.00 \$114.00 SY \$178,560.00 4,960 \$23.00 \$114,080.00 \$36.00 \$23.00 \$114,080.00 \$36.00 \$178,560.00 \$32.00 \$158,720.00 19 Asphalt-Concrete Paving Commercial Driveway Access EΑ 3 \$15,000,00 \$45,000,00 \$17.500.00 \$52,500,00 \$15,000,00 \$45,000,00 \$26,600,00 \$79.800.00 \$25,000,00 \$75,000,00

***FORMATTED TO 11" X 17" PAGE SIZE PAGE 1 OF 2

\$25.00

\$68.00

\$51,500.00

\$23,120.00

\$32.00

\$27.00

\$65,920.00

\$9,180.00

\$42.00

\$27.00

\$86.520.00

\$9,180.00

\$65.00

\$60.00

\$133,900.00

\$20,400.00

										Harris Bui	lders, Inc.	C. Overa	a & Co.
			George Reed, Inc.		Auburn Constructors, LLC		Bush Engineering, Inc.						
Item		Unit of	Estimated		+		+		-		-		+
No.	Item Description	Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
22	Header Board	LF	2,950	\$7.00	\$20,650.00	\$8.00	\$23,600.00	\$16.00	\$47,200.00	\$6.00	\$17,700.00	\$27.00	\$79,650.00
23	Connection to Existing 8" RW Main	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,426.00	\$12,426.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
24	6" C-900 PVC Distribution Pipe	LF	950	\$31.00	\$29,450.00	\$75.00	\$71,250.00	\$41.00	\$38,950.00	\$79.00	\$75,050.00	\$47.00	\$44,650.00
25	Fire Hydrants	EA	3	\$58,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$21,900.00	\$7,146.00	\$21,438.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
26	Line Valves	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,283.00	\$22,830.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00
27	12kV Electrical Duct Bank 4x4" and 2x2" Conduit	LF	1,300	\$86.00	\$111,800.00	\$83.00	\$107,900.00	\$92.00	\$119,600.00	\$101.00	\$131,300.00	\$100.00	\$130,000.00
28	4'x4' Electrical Pull Box	EA	5	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$8,237.00	\$41,185.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
29	2x1" Street Lighting Conduit	LF	750	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$33.00	\$24,750.00	\$54.00	\$40,500.00	\$59.00	\$44,250.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00
30	No. 5 Electrical Pull Box	EA	7	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$727.00	\$5,089.00	\$985.00	\$6,895.00	\$1,076.00	\$7,532.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
31	Street Lighting Base	EA	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,352.00	\$9,408.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
Total =			\$2,757,790.00		\$3,752,300.00		\$3,857,685.00		\$4,435,348.96		\$4,450,000.00		

***FORMATTED TO 11" X 17" PAGE SIZE PAGE 2 OF 2